## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Perlos Oyj	09/08/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Luxdyne Oy
Street Address:	Verajankorva 3
City:	HELSINKI
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-00650

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11219802

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: ksfeatherston@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Franklin

Address Line 1: VENABLE LLP, 575 7TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43289-222966

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Franklin

Total Attachments: 1

source=222966ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 500707201 REEL: 021848 FRAME: 0691

CH \$40.00

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Perlos Oyj, of Vantaa, Finland, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is P.O. Box 178, FI-01511 Vantaa, Finland, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 017119, Frame 0648, on 20 October 2005 of U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/219,802, filed on 7 September 2005;

AND WHEREAS, Luxdyne Oy, of Helsinki, Finland, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is Veräjänkorva 3, FI-00650 Helsinki, Finland, has been desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid by the said Luxdyne Oy, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Perlos Oyj has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Luxdyne Oy the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Luxdyne Oy, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to Luxdyne Oy in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Perlos Oyj has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized

DATE 8 September 2008

PETRI PERANA MIKA P-ITTIMEN

VI, LEGAL

PATENT REEL: 021848 FRAME: 0692

**RECORDED: 11/18/2008**